

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5386 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.S. FUELS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26523 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 676 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Agnihotry,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after eight weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master