

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).5386 OF 2002

State of Haryana and Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s. A.S. Fuels Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

Respondent(s)

With
SLP(C) No.26523 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.676/2005
(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
in CA 5386/02 & Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
RR 1-3 in Mr. Rupansh Purohit,Adv.
CA 676/05 Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

In CA 676/05 Mr. Rajeev Agnihotry,Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K.Sibal, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 26523/04 Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.
 Ms. Shriti Ranjan,A dv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal,Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghvendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.

In CA 676/05 Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 12.15 P.M. and concluded at 2.10 P.M. Thereafter Mr. J.K.Sibal, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 2.10 P.M. and concluded at 2.40 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)